1
ISO AND VDMA
VALVES
STANDARD VALVES
FOR SPECIAL MARKETS
SIZES 01/1/2/3
AUTOMATION
TECHNOLOGY

1
14 12
Piezo version Nominal voltage Type key Key code
24-250V DC A * 13
20-230V AC
Standard version 24V DC Ex E 21
7,5V DC Ex N 51
24V DC D 30
Pilot-Valve with NO-Function request
Special version
* Note:
Because of the very small power
consumption, residual and leakage
currents of the controlling circuit can cause
unintended switching of the valve, if they
are larger than the operating current.
Electrical,
by permanent signal,
air spring return
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
pst
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
7
Caracteristics to VDI 3290 Pressures quoted as gauge pressure
Characteristics Symbol Unit Description
General Features
Type Ceramic Spool Valve
Mounting On base plate,
to ISO 5599
Tube connection Base plate
Port size G1/4 (base plate)
Weight (mass) kg 0.32
Installation In any position
Ambient ϑmin °C -10 Note:
temperature range ϑmax °C +60 When using below freezing
Medium ϑmin °C -10 point (°C) it is necessary
temperature range ϑmax °C +60 to consult us.
Medium Filtered compressed air
Lubrication With or without oil mist lubrication 1)
Pneumatic Characteristics
Nominal pressure pn bar 6
Operating pressure pmin bar -0.9
range pmax bar 12
5/2 way valve 5/3 way valve
Nominal flow QN l/min 1380 1380
Actuation
Pneumatic Direct
pst min bar 2
pst max bar 12
1) We recommended the use of mineral oil type VG32 to ISO 3448
5/2 and
5/3 Way Valves
to ISO 5599
Size 1
Actuation:
- pneumatic, permanent signal
- pneumatic, impulse
Series S20
S20 561RF-1
S20 561R-1
S20 561-1
S20 561RF.-1
For base plates see  pages 36-41

1
14 12
Piezo Version Nominal voltage Type key Key code
24-250V DC A * 13
20-230V AC
Standard version 24V DC Ex E 21
7,5V DC Ex N 51
24V DC D 30
Pilot-Valve with NO-Function on request
Special version
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
pst
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
Order Instructions
15
5/2 and
5/3 Way Valves
to ISO 5599
Size 2
Actuation:
- pneumatic, permanent signal
- pneumatic, impulse
Series S20
S20 561RF-2
S20 561R-2
S20 561-2
S20 561RF.-2
4
5 3
2
1
1214
0
Comprises:
1valve with
mounting
screws
1gasket
4
5 3
2
1
Caracteristics to VDI 3290 Pressures quoted as gauge pressure
Characteristics Symbol Unit Description
General Features
Type Ceramic Spool Valve
Mounting On base plate,
to ISO 5599
Tube connection Base plate
Port size G3/8 (base plate)
Weight (mass) kg 0.56
Installation In any position
Ambient ϑmin °C -10 Note:
temperature range ϑmax °C +60 When using below freezing
Medium ϑmin °C -10 point (°C) it is necessary
temperature range ϑmax °C +60 to consult us.
Medium Filtered compressed air
Lubrication With or without oil mist lubrication 1)
Pneumatic Characteristics
Nominal pressure pn bar 6
Operating pressure pmin bar -0.9
range pmax bar 12
5/2 way valve 5/3 way valve

1
14 12
Piezo Version Nominal voltage Type key Key code
24-250V DC A * 13
20-230V AC
Standard version 24V DC Ex E 21
7,5V DC Ex N 51
24V DC D 30
Pilot-Valve with NO-function on request
Special version
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
pst
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
23
5/2 and
5/3 Way Valves
to ISO 5599
Size 3
Actuation:
- pneumatic, permanent signal
- pneumatic, impulse
Series S20
S20 561RF-3
S20 561R-3
S20 561-3
S20 561RF.-3
4
5 3
2
1
1214
0
Comprises:
1valve with
mounting
screws
1gasket
4
5 3
2
1
Caracteristics to VDI 3290 Pressures quoted as gauge pressure
Characteristics Symbol Unit Description
General Features
Type Ceramic Spool Valve
Mounting On base plate,
to ISO 5599
Tube connection Base plate
Port size G1/2 (base plate)
Weight (mass) kg 1.1
Installation In any position
Ambient ϑmin °C -10 Note:
temperature range ϑmax °C +60 When using below freezing
Medium ϑmin °C -10 point (°C) it is necessary
temperature range ϑmax °C +60 to consult us.
Medium Filtered compressed air
Lubrication With or without oil mist lubrication 1)
Pneumatic Characteristics
Nominal pressure pn bar 6
Operating pressure pmin bar -0.9
range pmax bar 12
5/2 way valve 5/3 way valve
Nominal flow QN l/min 6660 6660

1
14 12
Piezo Version Nominal Voltage Type key Key code
24-250V DC A * 13
20-230V AC
Standard version 24V DC Ex E 21
7,5V DC Ex N 51
24V DC D 30
Pilot-Valve with NO-function on request
Special version
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
12
4
5 3
2
1
14
pst
Order Instructions
31
For base plates see  pages 42-45
5/2 and
5/3 Way Valves
to VDMA 24563
Size 01
Actuation:
- pneumatic, permanent signal
- pneumatic, impulse
Series S20
S20 561RF-01
S20 561R-01
S20 561-01
S20 561RF.-01
4
5 3
2
1
1214
0
Comprises:
1 valve with
mounting
screws
1 gasket
4
5 3
2
1